
Addendum #2‐ Bus Storage Garage Renovations 
Please, use Attachment A to indicate the receipt of Addendum #1, and return with bid. 

 
1. Question: What are the dimensions for the largest bus that will be put in the paint booth? 
 
Response: SMTD’s tallest bus is 11’1”. The length is 37’. This includes the curbside mirror and bike rack. 
 
 
2. Question: Wind Solar USA is a local solar panel contractor.  Can we use their material as long as it 

meets the requirements set forth in the contract documents? 
 
Response: Yes. Unless the term “no substitute” is used, the District’s reference to a brand name, 
manufacturer, make, or catalogue designation in describing an item does not restrict the Bidder to that 
brand or model. 
 
 
3. Question: Can the bid time be changed to 2pm? 
 
Response: The bid time has been changed to 2pm. Please, see the revised timeline included in the 
response to question #8.  
 
4. Question: Any idea who the existing roof panel manufacturer is so that the color can be matched? 
 
Response: An exact match is not required. Color selection will be made from selected products available 
colors best matching the existing buildings at the facility.  Colors were noted for number of required 
colors to be included in the project. 
 
 
5. Question: Who is the manufacturer for the 18” wide trapezoidal standing seam? 
 
Response: Trapezoidal rib shall be provided from any available manufacturer that meets the product 
data specified. 
 
6. Question: We do not think the paint booth in the drawings will work for SMTD. The booth should 

be at least 16’ tall and there is only 13’‐6” from the slab to the bottom of the trusses. 
 
Response: SMTD only requires a booth clear height of 14’‐0” to meet their painting requirements.  See 
drawings for adjusted clear height of 14’‐6” at paint booth. 
 
7. Question: Who is the manufacturer for the 1” wall panel? 
 
Response:  1” Metal Wall panel profile basis of design is Pac‐clad R‐36.  
 
 
8. Question: Due the change in specifications and drawings, please reference the revised timeline 

that allows for any additional written questions to be received after the release of the Addendum 
posted on November 10, 2022, which was originally to be the final response date for any addenda 



responses, as well as more time to prepare bids as the revised Bid Due date has been changed to 
December 1, 2022.  

 
Response: REVISED TIMELINE: Questions due by November 15th by 4pm, with SMTD Final Response to 
any Addendum due November 16th4pm. Bids due on December 1, 2022. 
 
Tuesday, Nov 15, 2022 4.   LAST DAY FOR BIDDERS TO SUBMIT WRITTEN  
NO later than 4:00 p.m. QUESTIONS, AND/OR REQUEST FOR APPROVED EQUAL, 

(all questions and/or requests for clarification, may be 
submitted ONLY in writing).  

 
Wednesday, Nov 16, 2022 5.   LAST DAY FOR THE DISTRICT TO RESPOND TO  
NO later than 4:00 p.m.        BIDDER’S WRITTEN QUESTIONS, REQUESTS  

      FOR CLARIFICATIONS, AND/OR REQUESTS FOR  
APPROVED EQUAL.  

  
Thursday, Dec 1, 2022 6. BIDS ARE DUE NO LATER THAN 2:00 P.M.   CENTRAL 

TIME.  
 
 


